

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY Small Services Area #1 Feb 1, 2019 through Jan 31, 2021 Tabulation of Bids received December 4, 2018 Project No. 201900003				Engineers Estimate 10/22/2018		Contractor Russo Development, Inc. 3710 Milestrip Rd Blasdel, NY 14219 Bid Bond: 5%		Contractor Nichols, Long & Moore 770 Riverview Blvd. Tonawanda, NY 14150 Bid Bond: 5%		Contractor 716 Site Contracting, Inc. 7311 Ward Rd. North Tonawanda, NY 14120 Bid Bond: 5%		Contractor Kandey Co. Inc. 19 Ransier Drive West Seneca, NY 14224 Bid Bond: 5%	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1A1	3/4" & 1" New Service Installation cip/dip	110	EA	\$1,550.00	\$170,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$165,000.00	\$1,333.80	\$146,718.00	\$2,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$1,660.00	\$182,600.00
1A2	1.5" & 2" New Service Installation	25	EA	\$1,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,949.40	\$48,735.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,180.00	\$54,500.00
1B1	3/4" & 1" New Service Installation pccp	5	EA	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,898.10	\$9,490.50	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$10,750.00
1B2	1.5" & 2" New Service Installation	5	EA	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,667.25	\$8,336.25	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$2,350.00	\$11,750.00
1C1	3/4" & 1" New Service Installation pvc	450	EA	\$2,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$1,282.50	\$577,125.00	\$2,150.00	\$967,500.00	\$1,780.00	\$801,000.00
1C2	1.5" & 2" New Service Installation	15	EA	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,565.00	\$38,475.00	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$41,250.00
1D1	3/4" & 1" Replacement in pavement cip/dip/acp/pccp/pvc	100	EA	\$2,600.00	\$260,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$175,000.00	\$2,924.10	\$292,410.00	\$1,700.00	\$170,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$250,000.00
1D2	1.5" & 2" Replacement in pavement cip/dip/acp/pccp/pvc	5	EA	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,359.80	\$11,799.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,780.00	\$13,900.00
1D3	3/4" & 1" Replacement in grass cip/dip/acp/pccp/pvc	20	EA	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,359.80	\$47,196.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,970.00	\$39,400.00
1D4	1.5" & 2" Replacement in grass cip/dip/acp/pccp/pvc	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,026.00	\$5,130.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
2A1	3/4" & 1" Copper Tubing	13000	LF	\$20.00	\$260,000.00	\$5.00	\$65,000.00	\$29.50	\$383,500.00	\$6.00	\$78,000.00	\$29.00	\$377,000.00
2A2	1.5" & 2" Copper Tubing	500	LF	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.65	\$12,825.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$39.00	\$19,500.00
2A3	3/4" & 1" Polyethylene Tubing	400	LF	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.65	\$10,260.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
2A4	1.5" & 2" Polyethylene Tubing	400	LF	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$15.40	\$6,160.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
3A1	Not Used												
3A2	Not Used												
4A1	Rock Excavation (F.M.U.P. \$50/Cubic Yard)	150	CY	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$51.30	\$7,695.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00
4B1	Rock Drilling 3/4-inch to 2-inch up to 10 feet	300	LF	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$19.50	\$5,850.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$43.00	\$12,900.00
4B2	Rock Drilling 3/4-inch to 1-inch beyond 10 feet	750	LF	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$19.50	\$14,625.00	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	\$55.00	\$41,250.00
4B3	Rock Drilling 1 1/2-inch to 2-inch beyond 10 feet	750	LF	\$33.00	\$24,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$19.50	\$14,625.00	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	\$55.00	\$41,250.00
5A1	Test Pit Excavation/Backfill (F.M.U.P. \$10/Cubic Yard)	50	CY	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.40	\$770.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
6	Not Used												
7A1	Furnishing Repair Crew Labor & Equipment	1500	HRS	\$330.00	\$495,000.00	\$400.00	\$600,000.00	\$317.03	\$475,545.00	\$340.00	\$510,000.00	\$410.00	\$615,000.00
7A2	Furnishing 5-yard Dump Truck with Operator	650	HRS	\$105.00	\$68,250.00	\$90.00	\$58,500.00	\$118.00	\$76,700.00	\$65.00	\$42,250.00	\$95.00	\$61,750.00
8	Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Total					\$2,405,050.00		\$2,098,050.00		\$2,213,969.75		\$2,350,650.00		2,661,800.00